

Press release

Borensberg, 2 May 2023

Invitation to the presentation of Arla Plast's Q1 2023 report at 10:00 am (CET) on 9 May, 2023

Arla Plast will release the interim report for the first quarter of 2023 on Tuesday 9 May, 2023 at 08:00 am (CET). Christian Krichau, President and CEO, and Monica Ljung, CFO, will present the financial result on a digital conference the same day at 10:00 am (CET).

The report and a presentation will be available on www.arlaplastgroup.com.

In order to participate in the conference, please email that you would like to attend to ir@arlaplast.com and you will receive a link.

For further information, please contact:

Monica Ljung, CFO, tel: 0141-20 38 02 Christian Krichau, CEO, tel: 0141-20 38 58

ir@arlaplast.com

About Arla Plast

Arla Plast is a producer and supplier of extruded sheets made of technical plastics. The plastic sheets are made of polycarbonate ("PC"), acrylonitrile butadiene styrene ("ABS") and polyethylene terephthalate glycol ("PETG"), with a large number of areas of application, including safety products, machine glazing, ice hockey rinks, greenhouses, pool covers, sound walls, protective barriers, suitcases, automotive components and various other construction-related areas of application. The company was founded in 1969 and is headquartered in Borensberg, Sweden. Arla Plast is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm in the Small Cap segment. Read more about Arla Plast at www.arlaplastgroup.com.

Arla Plast AB, Box 33, SE-591 06 Borensberg, Sweden, Phone: +46 141 20 38 00, E-mail: ir@arlaplast.com, www.arlaplastgroup.com

Visit: Västanåvägen 2, 591 75 Borensberg, Sweden, reg no: 556131-2611